



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	P25043 (Penny Post Cheese Please)
Version Number	1
Date	31/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Charcoal Squares		
Description of Product	All-butter, with a crumbly texture and delicate flavour that makes them a natural and gentle partner for any cheese.		
Product Code	FCHR021 (Supplier) / SAV601R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Fine Cheese Company		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 18% (MILK), Whey Powder (MILK), Malted BARLEY Flour, Sugar, Charcoal Powder 1%, Sea Salt, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Malted BARLEY extract.			
Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1779		
Energy (kcal)	422		
Fat (g)	15.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	9.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	65.9		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	5.1		
Protein (g)	7.6		
Salt (g)	1.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the	Comment

		manufacturing environment	
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk. Eggs in manufacturing environment.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	15		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight		
Storage conditions of opened product	Airtight container		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Wheat Rounds Portion Pack		
Description of Product	A sweet, crumbly and rich digestive biscuit. Made with English Butter. Brie was made for it.		
Product Code	FCFE203 (Supplier) / SAV601S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Fine Cheese Company		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 29% (MILK), Stoneground Wholemeal Flour 15% (WHEAT), Soft Brown Sugar, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Salt.			
Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2116		
Energy (kcal)	506		
Fat (g)	24.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	15.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	63.8		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	13.7		
Protein (g)	6.4		
Salt (g)	0.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk. Egg in manufacturing environment.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	18		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Heritage Range Bath Squares Portion Pack		
Description of Product	A larger and crisp Bath Oliver-style biscuit, that springs from our Bath roots.		
Product Code	FCHR022 (Supplier) / SAV612A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Fine Cheese Company		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 17% (MILK), Autolysed Yeast, Salt, Full Cream MILK Powder, Raising Agents: Cream of Tartar, Sodium Bicarbonate.			
Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1882		
Energy (kcal)	446		
Fat (g)	15.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	9.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	72.2		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	1		
Protein (g)	9		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Used in the manufacturing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk. Egg in manufacturing environment.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	15		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an Airtight container		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Extra Virgin Olive Oil & Sea Salt Crackers		
Description of Product	A crunchy cracker made to partner any hard cheese, but perfect to eat alone.		
Product Code	FCFC203 (Supplier) / SAV621A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Fine Cheese Company		
Country Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (11%), Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt (5%), Sodium Bicarbonate			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1587		
Energy (kcal)	380		
Fat (g)	11.2		
Fat of which saturates (g)	1.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	56.4		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.9		
Protein (g)	11.2		
Salt (g)	5.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	N/A		
ABV:	N/A		
Country of origin:	N/A		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof		Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof		Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof		Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof		Y	
Eggs and products thereof		Y	
Sulphites and products thereof		Y	
Celery and products thereof		Y	

Mustard and products thereof		Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF		
Molluscs and products thereof	FF		
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF		
Animal derivatives	FF		
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	15g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight		
Storage conditions of opened product	Airtight container		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Room Temperature

Product Description			
Product Name	Chive & Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers		
Description of Product	A crunchy cracker made to partner any soft cheese, but perfect to eat alone.		
Product Code	FCFC208 (Supplier) / SAV608J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Fine Cheese Company		
Country Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (11%), Autolysed Yeast, Dried Chives (2%), Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate (Raising Agent)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1697		
Energy (kcal)	402		
Fat (g)	12		
Fat of which saturates (g)	1.8		
Carbohydrates (g)	65.4		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.5		
Protein (g)	12.5		
Salt (g)	2.4		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	N/A		
ABV:	N/A		
Country of origin:	N/A		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	

Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk and Egg Handled
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	15		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	18 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight		
Storage conditions of opened product	Airtight container		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Room Temperature

Product Description			
Product Name	Rosemary Cracker Catering Portion Packs		
Description of Product	A crunchy cracker made to partner any goat's milk cheese, but perfect to eat alone.		
Product Code	FCFC205 (Supplier) / BIS638C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Fine Cheese Company		
Country Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (11%), Autolysed Yeast, Dried Rosemary (2%), Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate (Raising Agent)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1647		
Energy (kcal)	390		
Fat (g)	11.7		
Fat of which saturates (g)	1.8		
Carbohydrates (g)	63.2		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.5		
Protein (g)	11.7		
Salt (g)	2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	N/A		
ABV:	N/A		
Country of origin:	N/A		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof		Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof		Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof		Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof		Y	
Eggs and products thereof		Y	
Sulphites and products thereof		Y	
Celery and products thereof		Y	

Mustard and products thereof		Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF		
Molluscs and products thereof	FF		
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF		
Animal derivatives	FF		
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	15g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight		
Storage conditions of opened product	Airtight container		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Room temperature

Product Description			
Product Name	Hot Mango Chutney		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	PS-0372-02 (Supplier) / CHUT605D (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Tiptree		
Country Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mangoes (44%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Ginger, Chillies, Garlic, Onion Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	974		
Energy (kcal)	228		
Fat (g)	0		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0		
Carbohydrates (g)	56		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	50		
Protein (g)	0		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	N/A		
ABV:	N/A		
Country of origin:	N/A		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	38		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Hot Gooseberry Chutney		
Description of Product	A spicy yet subtle gooseberry chutney with added red currants. Superb with cheese and surprisingly good with oily fish.		
Product Code	PS-0371-01 (Supplier) / CHUT605C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Tiptree		
Country Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Gooseberries (25%), Wine Vinegar, Red Currants, Spices (Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Ground Ginger), Salt, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1177		
Energy (kcal)	278		
Fat (g)	0		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0		
Carbohydrates (g)	66		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	65		
Protein (g)	0		
Salt (g)	0.17		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	N/A		
ABV:	N/A		
Country of origin:	N/A		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	38		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Tiptree Chutney		
Description of Product	Our classic British chutney, made from apples, raisins and plums.		
Product Code	PS-0540-01 (Supplier) / CHUT605A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Tiptree		
Country Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Apples, Wine Vinegar, Raisins, Plums, Onions, Salt, Spices (Chilli Powder, Ground Ginger), Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Lemon Oil			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1094		
Energy (kcal)	257		
Fat (g)	0		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0		
Carbohydrates (g)	62		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	62		
Protein (g)	0		
Salt (g)	2.4		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	N/A		
ABV:	N/A		
Country of origin:	N/A		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	38		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Suitable for freezing	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	The Faithful Baron Worcestershire Sauce & Shallots Truckles		
Description of Product	Cheddar style cheese with Worcestershire Sauce and Shallots		
Product Code	WST-150G		
Manufacturer Information	Croome Cuisine		
Country Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar CHEESE (90.6%), Worcestershire Sauce (6%) (Malt Vinegar (BARLEY), Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt, Anchovies (FISH), Tamarind Extract, Onions, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings), Dried Shallots (3.2%), Potassium Sorbate (0.2%)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1634		
Energy (kcal)	393		
Fat (g)	31.7		
Fat of which saturates (g)	19.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	3.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	1.7		
Protein (g)	23.3		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	N/A		
ABV:	N/A		
Country of origin:	N/A		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	C	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	C	Y	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Cheese, Anchovies
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	180 days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store under 8°C		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store under 5°C		
Suitable for freezing	Y (Not Recommended)	Storage temperature	Chilled

Product Description			
Product Name	Sage & Red Onion Truckles		
Description of Product	Cheddar style with red onions and sage		
Product Code	SROT150G (Supplier) / CHEE605N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Croome Cuisine		
Country Origin	N/A (Various)		
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar CHEESE (88.59%), Water (8%), Dehydrated Red Kibbled Onion (3.2%), Potassium Sorbate (0.2%), Dried Sage (0.01%)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1576		
Energy (kcal)	380		
Fat (g)	31		
Fat of which saturates (g)	19.2		
Carbohydrates (g)	2.8		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.6		
Protein (g)	22.8		
Salt (g)	1.6		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	N/A		
ABV:	N/A		
Country of origin:	N/A		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	-	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	

Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Cheese
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	180 days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store under 8 ° C		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store under 5°C		
Suitable for freezing	Y (Not Recommended)	Storage temperature	Y (Not Recommended)

Product Description			
Product Name	Premium Vintage Truckles		
Description of Product	Cheddar style cheese		
Product Code	PVT150G (Supplier) / CHEE605B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Croome Cuisine		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
Extra Mature Cheddar CHEESE (100%)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1725		
Energy (kcal)	416		
Fat (g)	32.2		
Fat of which saturates (g)	21.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.2		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	<0.1		
Protein (g)	25.4		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	N/A		
ABV:	N/A		
Country of origin:	N/A		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof		Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	-	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	

Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Cheese
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	180 days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store under 8°C		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store under 5°C		
Suitable for freezing	Y (Not Recommended)	Storage temperature	Chilled